

23.03.2019

Present : Sh.S.S.Dahiya, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff (PW 1)
Sh.Adamaya Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant with
defendant No. 1.

Proxy counsel for defendants requests for an
adjournment.

One more opportunity granted to the counsel for
defendant subject to cost of Rs.5000/-

Put up for **cross examination of PW 1 / payment of
cost on 06.07.2019.**

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 23.03.2019