

CS No.57736/2016/2012

Ritu

v.

Tara Chand

06.07.2019

Present : Sh. S.S Dahiya, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Chauhan, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Cost of Rs.5,000/-not paid.

PW-1 partly cross-examined today. Her further cross-examination deferred as it was already lunch time and both the counsel showed their inability to appear after lunch session.

It is made clear that the cross-examination of PW-1 shall not be read in evidence if the payment of cost is not paid by the defendant on the next date.

List the case for payment of cost and cross-examination of PW-1 on 23.11.2012.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 06.07.2019