

CS DJ NO. 57736/16

Ritu Vs. Tarachand & Anr.

28.07.2021

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present- Ld. counsel present at other side submits that she is Nisha Dahiya and she is one of the counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Sunil Chauhan and he is counsel for the defendant no. 1.

None for the defendant no. 2.

It is apprised by the Reader of the court that the matter is fixed for PE.

In the interest of justice, be put up on 02.12.2021 for purpose fixed.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/28.07.2021