

CS DJ NO. 57736/16

RITU VS. TARACHAND AND ANR.

06.01.2022

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Vatsala Chauhan-ld. proxy counsel for counsel for both the defendants.

Heard. Material available perused.

Issue fresh notice to concerned SDM for giving report in view of previous order.

Be put up on 17.02.2022.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/06.01.2022