

CS DJ 57736/16
RITU Vs. TARACHAND AND ANR

03.11.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person who states that her counsel shall not be available as on date being busy in some marriage function.

Defendant No.1 in person who states that the defendant No.2 is his son.

None for the defendant No. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants is stated to be busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

At the request of the plaintiff, let this matter be taken up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **19.01.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/03.11.2022