

CS DJ 57736/16
RITU Vs. TARACHAND AND ANR

25.05.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Clerk of the counsel for the defendants.

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work as on date.

In these circumstances and at the joint request of both the parties, now, to come up for cross-examination of PW-1 and for entire remaining PE by way of affidavit on **24.08.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/25.05.2023