

RITU Vs. TARACHAND AND ANR

21.12.2023

Present: Sh. S. S. Dahiya, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Ms. Vatsalya Chahan, counsel for the defendant No.1
through VC.

PW-1 Ritu is present and ready to be cross-examined.

Counsel for the defendant No.1 seeks an adjournment on
the ground that her sister's marriage today.

Counsel for the plaintiff does not oppose.

At the request of the ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1,
now, to come up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 08.02.2024.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/21.12.2023