

CS DJ 57736/16
RITU Vs. TARACHAND AND ANR

26.09.2024

At 10.12 a.m.

Present: Sh. S. S. Dahiya, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, proxy Counsel for the defendant no.1.
Be awaited.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/26.09.2024

At 11.11 a.m.

Present: Sh. S. S. Dahiya, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Chauhan, Counsel for the defendant no.1.
Ms. Anuradha, Ahlmad posted in the court of
earlier presided Ms. Niti Suri Mishra, SCJ-cum -RC, North
District, Rohini Courts, Delhi is present with relevant /
summoned record.

Ms. Anuradha, Ahlmad has been examined in chief, cross-
examined as PW-2 and discharged. Diet money stands paid to witness.

PE is closed by the statement of the plaintiff today.

Now, to come up on **12.12.2024** for **DE** by way of affidavit
with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least one week prior
to the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/26.09.2024