

CS DJ 57736/16
RITU Vs. TARACHAND AND ANR

11.09.2025

Present: Sh. J. S. Dahiya, counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Counsel for the defendants.

Counsel for the defendants seeks time to lead DE on the ground that Sh. Tara Chand aged about 88 years and was unwell.

Request is not opposed.

At request of the counsel for the defendants, to come up on **16.10.2025 for DE by way of affidavit** with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/11.09.2025