

CS DJ 57736/16

RITU Vs. TARACHAND AND ANR

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. S. S. Dahiya, counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

Be awaited.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/24.02.2026

At 11.57 a.m.

Present: Sh. S. S. Dahiya, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Chauhan, counsel for the defendants through VC.

Reply on behalf of the plaintiff to the application filed by the defendant u/o 6 rule 17 CPC today. Copy already supplied.

Counsel for the defendants states that he will be present physically to press his application dated 29.04.2015 for amendment of written statement.

At request of the counsel for the defendants, to come up for disposal of application seeking amendment of written statement, on **02.06.2026.**

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/24.02.2026